which shall be recorded, among other things, the names and addresses of the several stockholders 
and the number of shares held by each stockholder. 

Authorization and Approval of Issuance of Common Stock to Initial Shareholders 

RESOLVED, that the officers are authorized to sell and issue on behalf of the Company a 
total of eight million four hundred thousand (8,400,000) shares of Common Stock (the “Shares”) 
to the individuals or entities listed below (the “Purchasers”) in the amounts specified opposite 
each name, at a price of $0.0001 per share for a total purchase price of $840 which the Board of 
Directors determines to be the fair value of such Shares, in exchange for cash, cancellation of